506700503 06/07/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6747321

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2020		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
C.A.B, INC.			01/30/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	CREATE	EATE A BED, LLC		
Street Address:	1800 TAY	TAYLOR AVENUE		
City:	LOUISVIL	JISVILLE		
State/Country:	KENTUC	TUCKY		
Postal Code:	40213			
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
Patent Number: 8		50637		
Patent Number: 8				
Patent Number:	88	98831		
Patent Number:	88	98831		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		98831		
		98831		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (50 e sent to th	2)587-6391 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (50 e sent to th provided; in	2)587-6391		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i>	ATA (50 e sent to th provided; in 50	2)587-6391 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (50 e sent to th provided; in 50 sp	2)587-6391 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-587-3400		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (50 e sent to th provided; in 50 sp ST 40	2)587-6391 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-587-3400 /les@stites.com ITES & HARBISON PLLC D W MARKET ST		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (50 e sent to th provided; in 50 ST 40 SL	2)587-6391 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-587-3400 vles@stites.com ITES & HARBISON PLLC D W MARKET ST ITE 1800		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (50 e sent to th provided; in 50 ST 40 SL	2)587-6391 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-587-3400 /les@stites.com ITES & HARBISON PLLC D W MARKET ST		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (50 e sent to th provided; i 50 sp 50 ST 40 SL LC	2)587-6391 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-587-3400 vles@stites.com ITES & HARBISON PLLC D W MARKET ST ITE 1800		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (50 e sent to th provided; i 50 sp 50 ST 40 SL LC	2)587-6391 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-587-3400 vles@stites.com ITES & HARBISON PLLC D W MARKET ST ITE 1800 UISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-3352		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (50 e sent to th provided; i 50 sp 50 ST 40 SL LC	2)587-6391 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-587-3400 vles@stites.com ITES & HARBISON PLLC O W MARKET ST ITE 1800 UISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-3352 CR200L		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (50 e sent to th provided; i 50 sp 50 ST 40 SL LC	2)587-6391 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-587-3400 vles@stites.com ITES & HARBISON PLLC D W MARKET ST ITE 1800 UISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-3352 CR200L SUSAN PYLES		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (50 e sent to th provided; i 50 sp 50 ST 40 SL LC	2)587-6391 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-587-3400 vles@stites.com ITES & HARBISON PLLC D W MARKET ST ITE 1800 UISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-3352 CR200L SUSAN PYLES /susan pyles/		

source=Confirmatory_Patent_Assignment_013021#page2.tif

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is between: C.A.B., Inc., a Kentucky corporation with its office and principal place of business located at 2078 Ravinia Avenue, Louisville, Kentucky 40205 (hereinafter, "Assignor"); and Create A Bed, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its office and principal place of business located at 1800 Taylor Avenue, Louisville, Kentucky 40213 (hereinafter, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated December 31, 2020, Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned, and transferred all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to those patents identified in Schedule A hereto (collectively, "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having sold, conveyed, assigned, and transferred to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to those Patents as of December 31, 2020, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of the Patents, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on January 30, 2021.

R Inc.

By: Dale Burchett, President

Assignce acknowledges that it has accepted the assignment of all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of the Patents, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Create A Bed. LLC Thomas J. McDonough, Chairman

PATENT REEL: 056452 FRAME: 0258

Schedule A Patents

Canadian Patent No. 2871969 Issued: June 23, 2015 COUNTERBALANCING ASSEMBLY FOR FOLDING FURNITURE Owner: C.A.B., Inc. d/b/a Create-A-Bed

Canadian Patent No. 2897339 Issued: February 23, 2016 COUNTERBALANCING ASSEMBLY FOR FOLDING FURNITURE Owner: C.A.B., Inc. d/b/a Create-A-Bed

Chinese Patent ZL 201380032662.0 Issued: September 21, 2016 COUNTERBALANCING ASSEMBLY FOR FOLDING FURNITURE Owner: C.A.B., Inc. d/b/a Create-A-Bed

Mexico Patent No. 351674 Issued: October 24, 2017 COUNTERBALANCING ASSEMBLY FOR FOLDING FURNITURE Owner: C.A.B., Inc. d/b/a Create-A-Bed

U.S. Patent No. 8,850,637 Issued: October 7, 2014 COUNTERBALANCING ASSEMBLY FOR FOLDING FURNITURE Owner: C.A.B., Inc. d/b/a Create-A-Bed

U.S. Patent No. 8,898,831 Issued: December 2, 2014 COUNTERBALANCING ASSEMBLY FOR FOLDING FURNITURE Owner: C.A.B., Inc. d/b/a Create-A-Bed

ZZ999:ZZ999:1423423.1:LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 06/07/2021

2